Knights Landing Fire Protection District

Purpose:

Board members are appointed by the County Board of Supervisors to administer the operation of a fire protection district. This includes fire protection, emergency medical services and mutual aid services.

Contact Information:

Martin Jones (Fire Chief) - mjonesklfd@gmail.com

Sheryl Hardy (Clerk for the District)

Website:

https://knightslandingfire.specialdistrict.

org/

Mailing Address: PO Box 578

Knights Landing, CA 95645

Fire Station Phone: (530) 735-6409

Fax: (530) 735-6703

Makeup of Membership: Five voting members

Membership Terms: 4-year terms

Frequency and time of meetings: Second Monday of every month

Knights Landing Fire Station

42115 Sixth Street

Knights Landing, CA 95645

Current Committee membership and terms:

Member	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Carlos Perez	1/25/2022	11/01/2025
Raymond Bivert	10/25/2022	9/01/2026
Willie Morales	6/8/2021	5/01/2025
Eric Bell	3/26/2024	5/01/2027
Raul Cervantes	10/22/2024	8/01/2028

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at www.yolocounty.gov Government> Advisory Bodies. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Last updated: 10/22/24